Amend CSSB 1 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 10, lines 16 and 17, strike "<u>2015-2016 and</u> <u>2016-2017</u>" and substitute "<u>2015-2016, 2016-2017, and 2017-2018</u>".

(2) On page 11, line 15, strike "<u>August 31, 2017</u>" and substitute "<u>August 31, 2018</u>".

(3) On page 11, line 16, strike "September 1, 2017" and substitute "September 1, 2018".

(4) On page 11, line 20, strike "<u>2017-2018</u>" and substitute "<u>2018-2019</u>".

(5) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. Notwithstanding Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, and regardless of whether the constitutional amendment proposed by SJR 1, 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, is approved by the voters, the following provisions are effective September 1, 2018:

(1) Section 57.03, Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82ndLegislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which amended Section12.106(a), Education Code;

(2) Section 57.18, Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which amended the heading to Section 42.2516, Education Code;

(3) Section 57.19, Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82nd
Legislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which amended Section
42.2516(a), Education Code;

(4) Section 57.23, Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82ndLegislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which amended Section42.253(h), Education Code;

(5) Section 57.29, Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which amended Section 26.08(i), Tax Code;

(6) Section 57.32(a), Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which repealed various provisions of the Education Code; and

(7) Section 57.32(b), Chapter 4 (SB 1), Acts of the 82nd Legislature, 1st Called Session, 2011, which repealed Sections 26.08(i-1) and (j), Tax Code.

1